ITB 231101
109t STREET RESURFACING

BID SUMMARY

West Texas Paving

Lone Star

ABCI

Description

Qty

UOM

Unit Price

Extended

Unit Price

Extended

Unit Price

Extended

Item 1

Resurface roadway,
maintaining existing grade.
Includes removal and disposal of
2" of asphaltic surface/caliche,
Ordinary Compaction of
remaining material, placing of
tack coat and prime, placing and
compacting of 2" Hotmix TY C
(City of Lubbock standards), and
all labor, equipment required.
(Refer to TxDOT's Current Spec
Book for Ordinary compaction
definition and Tack Coat and
prime requirements.)

while

4828

SY

$38.00

$183,464.00

$46.00

$222,088.00

$38.13

$184,091.64

Item 2

Install 30'x22" concrete low
water crossing (6" thick City of
Lubbock TY C concrete with #4
bars on 12" centers) in line with
existing drainage easement.
Construct in half-widths to allow
traffic through at all times.

73

SY

$140.00

$10,220.00

$200.00

$14,600.00

$573.16

$41,840.68

Item 3
Riprap - 4" City of Lubbock TY B
Concrete with 0.75" fiber at
entrance to drainage easement to
prevent erosion.

25

SY

$140.00

$3,500.00

$85.00

$2,125.00

$478.68

$11,967.00

Item 4
Clean ditches to restore natural
flow; grade to drain.

4000

LF

$4.00

$16,000.00

$32.00

$128,000.00

$11.54

$46,160.00

Item 5
Remove and replace Driveway
(Concrete)

85

SY

$140.00

$11,900.00

$175.00

$14,875.00

$285.72

$24,286.20

Item 6
Barricades - Provide appropriate
barricades for protection of
workers and travelling public for
the project duration.

LS

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$6,367.17

$6,367.17

Item 7
Mobilization

LS

$22,000.00

$22,000.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$44,467.73

$44,467.73

Item 8
Survey

LS

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,377.38

$10,377.38

Item 9
SW3P protection for
leaving project.

water

LS

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$7,610.08

$7,610.08

Total Bid

$277,084.00

$432,188.00

$377,167.88

Substantial Completion Days

45

120

60

Final Completion Days

60

120

60

Award To: WEST TEXAS PAVING




