

ITB 231101 109th STREET RESURFACING BID SUMMARY

			West Texas Paving		Lone Star		ABCI	
Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
Item 1 Resurface roadway, while maintaining existing grade. Includes removal and disposal of 2" of asphaltic surface/caliche, Ordinary Compaction of remaining material, placing of tack coat and prime, placing and compacting of 2" Hotmix TY C (City of Lubbock standards), and all labor, equipment required. (Refer to TxDOT's Current Spec Book for Ordinary compaction definition and Tack Coat and prime requirements.)	4828	SY	\$38.00	\$183,464.00	\$46.00	\$222,088.00	\$38.13	\$184,091.64
Item 2 Install 30'x22' concrete low water crossing (6" thick City of Lubbock TY C concrete with #4 bars on 12" centers) in line with existing drainage easement. Construct in half-widths to allow traffic through at all times.	73	SY	\$140.00	\$10,220.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00	\$573.16	\$41,840.68
Item 3 Riprap - 4" City of Lubbock TY B Concrete with 0.75" fiber at entrance to drainage easement to prevent erosion.	25	SY	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$478.68	\$11,967.00
Item 4 Clean ditches to restore natural flow; grade to drain.	4000	LF	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00	\$11.54	\$46,160.00
Item 5 Remove and replace Driveway (Concrete)	85	SY	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$285.72	\$24,286.20
Item 6 Barricades - Provide appropriate barricades for protection of workers and travelling public for the project duration.	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,367.17	\$6,367.17
Item 7 Mobilization	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,467.73	\$44,467.73
Item 8 Survey	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,377.38	\$10,377.38
Item 9 SW3P protection for water leaving project.	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,610.08	\$7,610.08
Total Bid			\$277,084.00		\$432,188.00		\$377,167.88	
Substantial Completion Days			45		120		60	
Final Completion Days			60		120		60	

Award To: WEST TEXAS PAVING